
   
 

CHANGE ORDER 
 
 

Change Order No. 2 
 
Date: June 16, 2025 
 
Agreement Date: June 28, 2024 
 
Sheet: 1 of 2 

 
 
Owner: MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT 
 
Project Description: On-Call Well and Booster Maintenance and Repair Services 
 
Contractor: South West Pump & Drilling, Inc. 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the Contract: 
 
This change order will increase the Contract Agreement from a not to exceed amount of 
$197,549.00 to a not to exceed amount of $276,274.66. 
 
JUSTIFICATION 
 
The Contractor shall install pumping equipment, disinfect the well, perform the start-up procedure, 
and provide all necessary equipment and repairs, in accordance with the attached proposal from 
South West Pump and Drilling, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE 
 
Original Contract Price      $150,000.00     
              
Current Contract Price adjusted by Previous   $47,549.00        
Change Order(s) 
 
Total Contract Price adjusted by this Change Order  $71,568.78       
 
New Contract Price including this Change Order  $269,117.78     
 
 
CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME 
 
Contract Time will be increased        123 Calendar Days    
 
 
Date for Completion of all Work    October 31, 2025    
 
 
APPROVALS REQUIRED 
 
To be effective, this Change Order must be approved by the Owner if it changes the scope or 
objective of the Project, or as may otherwise be required by the Contract Documents.   
 
 
Requested by:         Date:      

Mission Springs Water District 
Danny Friend, Director of Operations 

 
Recommended by:        Date:      

Mission Springs Water District 
Danny Friend, Director of Operations 

 
Approved by:        Date:      

Mission Springs Water District 
Brian E. Macy, PE - General Manager 

 
Accepted by:         Date:      

South West Pump & Drilling, Inc. 
Curtis McCalla - President 



Nate Mather

Desert Hot Springs 8.75%

66-575 Second Street

Desert Hot Springs

Mission Springs Water District

Customer P. O. Number:

CA92240       

Extended Price

Desert Hot Springs, CA  92240       

Near 65051 Acoma Avenue

Desert Hot Springs, CA  92240       

6/5/2025Date:

P2777Proposal No:

Description

Well No. 24

Near 65051 Acoma AvenueDesert Hot Springs

250501Job No:

CA92240       
PROPOSAL

Bill To:

.

RE: Well #24 - Supply & Install Pumping Equipment

5,760.00Shop Labor: Balance lineshafts, install line into oil tubes

1,110.00Machine Shop Labor: Machine new top tube special

980.00Machine Shop Labor: Machine and install new stretch nut bushing

2,100.00Shop Labor: Load ou 500' of pumping equipment

2,160.00PREVAILING WAGE LABOR: Mobilize and demobilize pump crew

11,025.00PREVAILING WAGE LABOR: Rig-up and install pumping equipment

4,250.00PREVAILING WAGE LABOR: Disinfect well and perform start-up procedure

33,613.00Supply (1) New 13 Stage 12ENH Flowserve Bowl Assembly to Produce 1,800GPM @ 728' TDH 

2,840.00Supply (2) New 1-15/16" x 20' T&C Line Shafts 

1,170.00Supply (1) New SS Cone Strainer

975.00Supply Material Needed for Top Tube Special

1,548.00Supply SS Banding and Buckles to secure SS Airline to Column Pipe

525.00Estimated Freight 

0.00Deposit: $

71,568.78Total Amount: $

68,056.00Amount: $

Payment will be required upon completion of the work, unless pay terms have been established  

Authorized Signature: ________________________________________  Title: ____________________

Date: ___________________________________  Purchase Order No.: _________________________

This Estimate is Valid for Thru 6/17/2025
**Please Note - By signing this quote, you are authorizing SWPD to dispose of your old equipment

Thank You For Your Business!

 ** NOTE: TARIFF FEES OR SURCHARGES ON MATERIALS MAY APPLY WITHOUT NOTICE **

3,512.78Sales Tax: $


	1. Change Order No. 2
	2. Proposal - Well No. 24 - Pumping Equipment

